

MEGHALAYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY: SHILLONG (Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987)

Dated Shillong the

January, 2015.

:: NOTIFICATION ::

No.MSLSA.86.2014/107 - With the approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority is pleased to constitute the INTERVIEW BOARD for the purpose of conducting the Viva Voce examination for the post of Sweeper in the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority with the following Members:

1. Shri W.Diengdoh, Member Secretary, MSLSA

- Chairman of Selection Committee

2. Shri K.J.Lyngdoh, Officer on Special Duty, MSLSA

Member

3. Shri K.C.Momin, (Retd) Retired Director

Member

of Soil & Water Conservation

4. Shri S.Lyngdoh, Assistant Secretary, MSLSA

Secretary

Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong. Dated Shillong the 15 January, 2016

Memo.No.MSLSA.86/2014/107-A,

Copy to:

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Mr. Justice T.N.K.Singh, Executive Chairman, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for kind information of His Lordship.
- 2. The Special Secretary to the Governemnt of Meghalaya, Law Department, for kind information and necessary action.
- 3. Shri K.C.Momin, (Retd) Retired Director of Soil & Water Conservation for information and necessary action
- 4. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Shillong for uploading in the official website of the MSLSA (mslsa.gov.in)
- The Computer Operator, MSLSA for uploading in the website of the office with the assistance of NIC
 - 6. Office Notice Board.

Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong.